BEFORE THE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio
Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric
Illuminating Company, and The Toledo
Edison Company for Approval of Their
Energy Efficiency and Peak Demand
Reduction Portfolio Plans for 2013 through
2015

Case Nos. 12-2190-EL-POR
12-2191-EL-POR
12-2192-EL-POR
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MOTION TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE OF NICHOLAS MCDANIEL

Pursuant to R. X11(2)(A)(6), Nicholas McDaniel, attorney for the Environmental Law and
Policy Center, hereby moves the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio to grant him permission to
appear pro hac vice in the above-captioned proceeding.

Movant represents that the following is a list of the jurisdictions in which he has
ever been licensed to practice law, including dates of admission to practice, and any attorney
registration numbers: Massachusetts, ARDC BAR No. 682742, admission date: February 29,
2012.

Movant represents that he has not been granted permission to appear pro hoc vice in more
than three proceedings before Ohio tribunals in the current calendar year pursuant to Gov.Bar R.
XI(2)(A)(5).

Cathryn N. Loucas, an active Ohio attorney in good standing (Bar No. 0073533), has
agreed to associate with Movant on this case.

The affidavit required by Gov.Bar R. X11(2)(A)(6), a copy of Movant’s certificate of pro
hac vice registration furnished by the Supreme Court of Ohio Office of Attorney Services and a

certificate indicating services of this Motion on all known parties and attorneys of record are



attached. Movant understands that if this motion is granted, Movant must file a Notice of
Permission to Appear Pro Hac Vice and a copy of the Order granting permission with the

Supreme Court of Ohio Office of Attorney Services within thirty days of the Order.

Dated: September 13, 2012

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Nicholas McDaniel

Nicholas McDaniel, Attorney
Environmental Law & Policy Center
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600
Chicago, IL 60601

(312) 795-3733
NMcDaniel@elpc.org



THE SUPREME COURT of OHIO

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY SERVICES

Certificate of
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF

PRO HAC VICE
: : REGISTRATION
Nicholas M cDaniel
2012
FOR PRO HAC VICE REGISTRATION
per Gov. Bar R. XII, Section 2(A)(3) Registration Number:

PHV- 3129-2012

Nicholas McDani
cholas McDaniel , having met the requirements of, and found to be in

full compliance with, Section 2(A)(3) of Rule XII of the Rules for the Government of the Bar of

Ohio, is hereby issued this certificate of pro hac vice registration in the state of Ohio.

To receive permission to appear pro hac vice in an Ohio proceeding, a motion requesting such
permission must be filed with the tribunal in accordance with Section 2(A)(6) of Rule XII of the

Rules for the Government of the Bar of Ohio.

Susan B. Christoff
Director, Attorney Services

Expires December 31, 2012



IN THE MATTER OF THE MOTION OF CASE NO. 12-2190-EI-POR, et al

Nicholas McDaniel :
AFFIDAVIT OF

OUT-OF-STATE ATTORNEY

FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE Gov. Bar R. X1I, Section 2(A)(6)
Nicholas McDaniel being first duly cautioned, swears or affirms as
follows:

a. 1have never been disbarred from the practice of law.

b. Ihave been admitted to the practice of law in the following jurisdictions (attach additional
jurisdictions if necessary):

Massachusetts

¢. Choose one:
I am not currently suspended from the practice of law in any jurisdiction where I have
been admitted to practice.
D I am currently suspended from the practice of law in the following jurisdictions:

d. Choose one:
I have not resigned from the practice of law with discipline pending in any jurisdiction
where [ have been admitted to practice.
D I have resigned from the practice of law with discipline pending in the following
jurisdiction(s):
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing Motion to Appear Pro Hac

Vice have been served upon the individuals listed on PUCO’s Electronic Filing System for Case

Nos. 12-2190, 12-2191, and 12-2192 via electronic mail, this 13" day of September, 2012.

Kathy J. Kolich

Carrie M. Dunn

FirstEnergy Corp.

76 South Main Street

Akron, OH 44308
kjkolich@firstenergycor.com
cdunn@firstenergycor.com

Todd M. Williams

Williams Allwein and Moser, LLC
Two Maritime Plaza, 3rd Floor
Toledo, OH 43604
toddm@wamenergylaw.com

Cathryn N. Loucas

Trent A. Dougherty

Ohio Environmental Council

1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, Ohio 43212-3449
cathy@theoec.org
trent@theOEC.org

/s/ Nicholas McDaniel

Nicholas McDaniel, Attorney
Environmental Law & Policy Center

Michael L. Kurtz

Kurt J. Boehm

Jody M. Kyler

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@BKLIlawfirm.com
mkurtz@BKLIlawfirm.com
jkyler@BKLIlawfirm.com

Kyle L. Kern

Associate Consumers’ Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, OH 43215-3485
kern@occ.state.oh.us
allwein@occ.state.oh.us

David C. Rinebolt

Colleen L. Mooney

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 West Lima Street

P.O. Box 1793

Findlay, OH 45839-1793
drinebolt@ohiopartners.org
cmooney2@columbus.rr.com



Samuel C. Randazzo Michael Lavanga

Frank P. Darr Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C.
Joseph E. Oliker 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.
Matthew R. Pritchard 8th Floor, West Tower

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC Washington, D.C. 20007

21 East State Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215

sam@mwncmh.com Christopher Allwein
fdarr@mwncmh.com Williams Allwein and Moser, LLC
joliker@mwncmh.com Two Maritime Plaza, Third Floor
mpritchard@mwncmh.com Toledo, Ohio 43604

callwein@wamenergylaw.com

Gregory J. Poulos

EnerNOC, Inc.

471 East Broad Street, Suite 1520
Columbus, OH 43215
gpoulos@enernoc.com
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